



\$~46(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5567/2014, CM APPL. 48424/2019**

LAL SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Parihar, Adv. for RBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

03.02.2022

%

[VIA VIDEO CONFERENCING]

Let the matter remain on board.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 3, 2022/neha