



\$~46 (R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5567/2014**

LAL SINGH DAHIYA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Kuldeep Parihar, Adv. for
respondents.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

10.02.2022

[VIA VIDEO-CONFERENCING]

None has appeared for the petitioner when the matter was called.

Mr.Kuldeep Parihar, learned counsel appearing for the respondents,
prays for time to re-construct his record.

Acceding to his request list again on 31.03.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 10, 2022/bh