



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5567/2014**

LAL SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms. Riya Sethi and Mr. Rani
Chhabra, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jain, Advocate for R-1
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep Singh
Parihar and Ms. Ikshita Parihar,
Advocates for RBI
Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain and Ms.
Rakshita Goyal, Advocates for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.05.2022

CM APPL. 48424/2019

By way of this application, the applicant/appellant seeks early hearing
of W.P.(C) 5567/2014.

For the reasons stated in the application, early hearing is allowed.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 5567/2014

List on 6th October, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 27, 2022

Dy/ct