



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7259/2013

HARI PRASAD SHARMA & ORS Petitioners

Through: Ms. Riya Sethi, Advocate
(M:7982208558)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with
Mr. Kamal Digpaul, Ms. Swati
Kwatra, Advocates for R-1
(M:9811157265)
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep
Singh Parihar, Ms. Ikshita
Parihar, Advocates for RBI
(M:9711108559)

7 AND

+ W.P.(C) 5567/2014

LAL SINGH DAHIYA & ORS. Petitioners

Through: Ms. Riya Sethi, Advocate
(M:7982208558)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly CGSC with
Ms. Shreya Jetly, Advocate for
R-1 (M:9811157321)
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep
Singh Parihar, Ms. Ikshita
Parihar, Advocates for RBI
(M:9711108559)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

20.03.2023

%



[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. At request, re-notify on 14.07.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 20, 2023

au