



\$~55 and 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

55

+ W.P.(C) 7259/2013

HARI PRASAD SHARMA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ananga Bhattacharria and Mr.
Krishanu Barua, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ajay Digpaul, CGSC with Mr.
Kamal Digpaul and Ms. Akanksha Kumari,
Advocates for UOI.

56

+ W.P.(C) 5567/2014

LAL SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ananga Bhattacharria and Mr.
Krishanu Barua, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

06.08.2024

List for final hearing on 09.09.2024 at 3:00 PM.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 06, 2024/kks