



\$~73 and 74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7259/2013**

HARI PRASAD SHARMA & ORSPetitioners
Through: Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya and Mr.
Krishanu Barua, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ankit Raj, Senior Panel Counsel
with Mr. Akash Chandrayan and Mr. Ali
Mohammed Khan, Advocates for R1.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar and Ms.
Ikshita Parihar, Advocates for R2.

74

+ **W.P.(C) 5567/2014**

LAL SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya and Mr.
Krishanu Barua, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms.
Shreya Jetly, Advocate for R1.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar and Ms.
Ikshita Parihar, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER
09.09.2024

%

List on 27.09.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 9, 2024/jg