



\$~117-118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7259/2013

HARI PRASAD SHARMA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya and Mr. K. Barua, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Raj, Senior Panel Counsel with Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan and Mr. Akash Chandrayan, Advocates for Respondent No.1/UOI. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Ms.Ikshita Parihar and Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocates for Respondent No.2/RBI.

118

+ W.P.(C) 5567/2014

LAL SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya and Mr. K. Barua, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Raj, Senior Panel Counsel with Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan and Mr. Akash Chandrayan, Advocates for Respondent No.1/UOI. Mr. H.S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Ms.Ikshita Parihar and Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advocates for Respondent No.2/RBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

W.P.(C) 7259/2013 and connected matter

page 1 of 2



%

ORDER
30.09.2024

1. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2/RBI submits that the arguing counsel is down with viral fever and is unable to appear in Court today.
2. At request, list on 21.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
B.S. Rohella

W.P.(C) 7259/2013 and connected matter

page 2 of 2