



\$~157 & 158

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7259/2013

HARI PRASAD SHARMA & ORS

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Krishanu Barua, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Raj, SPC with Mr. Vikram Kumar and Mr. Ali Mohammad Khan, Advocates for UoI.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep Parihar and Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Advocates for R-2.

+ W.P.(C) 5567/2014

LAL SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Krishanu Barua, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Raj, SPC with Mr. Vikram Kumar and Mr. Akash, Advocates for UoI.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep Parihar and Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

08.01.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of



time.

List on 07.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 8, 2025/SS