



\$~67 & 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
W.P.(C) 7259/2013

HARI PRASAD SHARMA & ORSPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya and Mr.
Krishanu Barua, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Raj (Senior Panel Counsel
- Union of India with Mr. Ali
Mohammed Khan and Mr. Digvijay
Singh, Advocates.

Mr H S Parihar Mr Kuldeep Singh
Parihar and Ms Ikshita Parihar,
Advocates for R-2.

68

+ W.P.(C) 5567/2014
LAL SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya and Mr.
Krishanu Barua, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr Vikram Jetly CGSC with Ms
Shreya Jetly Advocate For
Respondent No 1 UOI.

Mr H S Parihar Mr Kuldeep Singh
Parihar and Ms Ikshita Parihar,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **21.01.2026**

1. It is already 04:45 P.M.

2. List on 29.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/va