



\$~28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 7259/2013

HARI PRASAD SHARMA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Mr. Krishanu Barua and Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ankit Raj, SPC with Mr. Ali Mohammed Khan, Mr. Digvijay Singh and Mr. Nikhil Kumar Mishra, Advocates for UOI / R-1.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep Singh Parihar and Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Advocates for R-2.

29

+ W.P.(C) 5567/2014

LAL SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Mr. Krishanu Barua and Ms. Devahuti Tamuli, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikram Jetly, CGSC with Ms. Shreya Jetly Advocate for UOI / R-1.
Mr. H. S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep Singh Parihar and Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Submissions heard on behalf of the Petitioners.



2. List for arguments on behalf of the Respondents on 14.07.2026 on “Top of the Board”.

APRIL 29, 2026/R

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.