



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

W.P.(C) 7259/2013

HARI PRASAD SHARMA & ORS

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Manpreet Kaur, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. H. S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep Singh
Parihar and Ms. Ikshita Parihar,
Advocates.

11

+ W.P.(C) 5567/2014

LAL SINGH DAHIYA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. H. S. Parihar, Mr. Kuldeep Singh
Parihar and Ms. Ikshita Parihar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

14.07.2026

%

Be listed on 11.09.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 14, 2026/RS